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First Prize

Fragility from 2-4pm, refreshments provided. <
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Paula Fiebich

August 10, hosted by the Anton Art Center

Third Prize and presented by First State Bank.

Pamaypay
JenClare B. Gawaran

Artwork is for sale as marked. Please see
gallery staff for assistance.

Honorable Mention Award

Ballet Flowers
Kathie Bugajski Macomb County Art Teacher Show is curated
and presented by the Anton Art Center.
Exhibiting artworks and awards selected
by the exhibition committee. Awards
Circle sponsored by Extra Credit Union.
Steven Lees

Lore in Slipper
Keith Rayner

June 22 - August 13, 2019
Congratulations, artists! .
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Gail Borowski

A House Divided, Ceramic, floss

Kathie Bugajski

Ballet Flowers, QOil on canvas

Connie Delcourt

Detroit Collage, Mixed media

Roger Drabant
Flatiron Reflection, Photography
Deliverance, Photography

Memories of Jack ‘O, Photography

Dena Mell Dorchy
Sydney’s Thought, Yarn

Peter M. Doroh
Fragility, Oil on panel
Dispensing Rhythm, Oil on panel

Lisa Evola
Fly Away, Mixed media book art
Life in Trees, Photography book art

Margaret Ferguson
Bangle Set, Copper wire, clay beads
Cory’s Circus, Clay, underglazes

Paula Fiebich

Sentinels, Transparent watercolor

Lot Gourmand, Transparent watercolor

Jan Filarski
Alligators I, Mixed media
Bistro, Collage, acrylic

$300

$1,500

$1,700

$250
$250
$250

NFS

$3,500
$2,500

$130
$220

$80
NFS

$1,000
$950

$1,800
$1,500

JenClare B. Gawaran
Hilahin, Serigraph
Pamaypay, Collage

Punctuality with an X, Mixed media

Mary R. Hartman
World of Water, Watercolor

Shirl Hathaway
Plum Crazy, Acrylic

Environmental Ties, Acrylic collage

Michele Hunt
A Dog Named Yoda, Acrylic

Stephanie Jovanovski
Reaching, Oil paint
Tangled, Oil paint

Leah Kaganac

Reflection of Time, Photography

Jennifer Kay-Rivera

Peacock, Woodblock print

Susan Kwolek

Surface Deep, Mixed media

Julie Lambert

Flying (Silver) Fox Bat, Intaglio, gouache

Steven Lees
Circle, Acrylic on wood

Prototype, Acrylic on wood

Amy May
Yellowstone, Watercolor, ink
Luna, Watercolor, ink

$550
$950
$900

$350

$995
$895

NFS

NFS
NFS

$50

NFS

$225

$400

$3,000
$1,000

NFS
NFS

Marianne McGinnis

Abstract Watercolor #2, Watercolor

Sue Michels

Inuit, Pastel

Todd Mitchell

Casting Cares, Mixed media
Who Will Polish the Stars, Mixed media

Keith Rayner

Lore in Slipper, Cyanotype Photography
Yawning Lore, Cyanotype Photography
Sleeping Lore, Cyanotype Photography

Rick J. Ritts
Abandoned, Acrylic

Juliana Schewe

Conchiglia #1, Photography

Kristen Schultz

Maggie, Acrylic, collage

Katherine Schuur
The Beeloved Beauty, Printmaking
Butterfly Garden, Printmaking

Maribeth Sonsara
Flower Brick, Ceramic
Collector’s Choice, Ceramic

French Midwestern Butter Dish, Ceramic

Patricia Willoughby
Pendant, Silver, cast silver, paua shell

Angelika Wynes

Insight Out, Qil on canvas

$400

NFS

$1,500
$3,000

$75
$75
$75

$1,200

$300

$150

$350
$275

$100
$60
$40

$100

NFS



