EXHIBITION AWARDS

First Prize

Fragility
Peter M. Doroh

Second Prize

Sentinels
Paula Fiebich

Third Prize

Pamaypay JenClare B. Gawaran

Honorable Mention Award

Ballet Flowers Kathie Bugajski

Lore in Slipper Keith Rayner

Circle Steven Lees

Congratulations, artists!

Sponsored by





Special Event

Opening Reception Saturday, June 22nd from 2-4pm, refreshments provided.

Free and open to the public.

SatARTdays Free art events on July 13 & August 10, hosted by the Anton Art Center and presented by First State Bank.

Artwork is for sale as marked. Please see gallery staff for assistance.

Macomb County Art Teacher Show is curated and presented by the Anton Art Center.

Exhibiting artworks and awards selected by the exhibition committee. Awards sponsored by Extra Credit Union.



125 Macomb Place • Mount Clemens MI 48043

WWW.theartcenter.org

Gallery Hours
Tues-Sat 10-5
Closed Mon & Sun

586.469.8666









Macomb County's leading non-profit visual arts organization since 1969. Fine arts exhibitions featuring local, regional, and national artists; year round adult and youth classes and workshops in clay, painting, drawing, and more; Holiday Market, ArtParty, and other events. Admission is free and open to the public; donations are accepted and appreciated!

All events are free and open to the public.
The Anton Art Center is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.





June 22 - August 13, 2019

Macomb County Art Teacher Show

PROGRAM

Featuring 52 artworks by 32 artists

An exhibition of selected artwork of a variety of media by current and retired art teachers living and/or working in Macomb County, Michigan.





Gail Borowski		JenClare B. Gawaran		Marianne McGinnis	
A House Divided, Ceramic, floss	\$300	Hilahin, Serigraph	\$550	Abstract Watercolor #2, Watercolor	\$400
Kathie Bugajski		Pamaypay, Collage	\$950	Sue Michels	
Ballet Flowers, Oil on canvas	\$1,500	Punctuality with an X, Mixed media	\$900	Inuit, Pastel	NFS
Connie Delcourt Detroit Collage, Mixed media	\$1,700	Mary R. Hartman World of Water, Watercolor	\$350	Todd Mitchell Casting Cares, Mixed media	\$1,500
		Shirl Hathaway		Who Will Polish the Stars, Mixed media	\$3,000
Roger Drabant Flatiron Reflection, Photography Deliverance, Photography	\$250 \$250	Plum Crazy, Acrylic Environmental Ties, Acrylic collage	\$995 \$895	Keith Rayner Lore in Slipper, Cyanotype Photography Yawning Lore, Cyanotype Photography	\$75 \$75
Memories of Jack 'O, Photography	\$250	Michele Hunt	NEC	Sleeping Lore, Cyanotype Photography	\$75
Dena Mell Dorchy Sydney's Thought, Yarn	NFS	A Dog Named Yoda, Acrylic Stephanie Jovanovski	NFS	Rick J. Ritts Abandoned, Acrylic	\$1,200
		Reaching, Oil paint	NFS	Abandoned, Acrylic	Ψ1,200
Peter M. Doroh		Tangled, Oil paint	NFS	Juliana Schewe	
Fragility, Oil on panel	\$3,500	Leah Kaganac		Conchiglia #1, Photography	\$300
Dispensing Rhythm, Oil on panel	\$2,500	Reflection of Time, Photography	\$50	Kristen Schultz	
Lisa Evola	***	Jennifer Kay-Rivera		Maggie, Acrylic, collage	\$150
Fly Away, Mixed media book art	\$130	Peacock, Woodblock print	NFS	Katherine Schuur	
Life in Trees, Photography book art Margaret Ferguson	\$220	Susan Kwolek Surface Deep, Mixed media	\$225	The Beeloved Beauty, Printmaking Butterfly Garden, Printmaking	\$350 \$275
Bangle Set, Copper wire, clay beads	\$80	Julie Lambert		Maribeth Sonsara	
Cory's Circus, Clay, underglazes	NFS	Flying (Silver) Fox Bat, Intaglio, gouache	\$400	Flower Brick, Ceramic Collector's Choice, Ceramic	\$100 \$60
Paula Fiebich		Steven Lees		French Midwestern Butter Dish, Ceramic	\$40
Sentinels, Transparent watercolor Lot Gourmand, Transparent watercolor	\$1,000 \$950	Circle, Acrylic on wood Prototype, Acrylic on wood	\$3,000 \$1,000	Patricia Willoughby Pendant, Silver, cast silver, paua shell	\$100
Jan Filarski		Amy May		Angelika Wynes	
Alligators II, Mixed media Bistro, Collage, acrylic	\$1,800 \$1,500	Yellowstone, Watercolor, ink Luna, Watercolor, ink	NFS NFS	Insight Out, Oil on canvas	NFS